PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5029848

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.	06/08/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PAR TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	
Street Address:	8383 SENECA TURNPIKE	
City:	NEW HARTFORD	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	13413	
Name:	PARTECH, INC.	
Street Address:	8383 SENECA TURNPIKE	
City:	NEW HARTFORD	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	13413	
Name:	PAR SPRINGER-MILLER SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	8383 SENECA TURNPIKE	
City:	NEW HARTFORD	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	13413	
Name:	PAR GOVERNMENT SYSTEMS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	8383 SENECA TURNPIKE	
City:	NEW HARTFORD	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	13413	
Name:	ROME RESEARCH CORPORATION	
Street Address:	8383 SENECA TURNPIKE	
City:	NEW HARTFORD	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	13413	
Name:	PAR-SIVA CORPORATION	
Street Address:	8383 SENECA TURNPIKE	
City:	NEW HARTFORD	
	PATENT	

PATENT

504983102 REEL: 046455 FRAME: 0658

State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	13413
Name:	AUSABLE SOLUTIONS, INC.
Street Address:	8383 SENECA TURNPIKE
City:	NEW HARTFORD
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	13413
Name:	SPRINGER-MILLER INTERNATIONAL, LLC
Street Address:	8383 SENECA TURNPIKE
City:	NEW HARTFORD
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	13413
Name:	PAR LOGISTICS MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS CORPORATION
Street Address:	8383 SENECA TURNPIKE
City:	NEW HARTFORD
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	13413

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8931952
Patent Number:	9304045
Patent Number:	9354825
Patent Number:	9407285
Application Number:	14593698
Application Number:	14625587
Application Number:	15279750
PCT Number:	US1654359

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.318.6532

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: ALANA GRAMER

Address Line 1: 200 PARK AVE, 28TH FLOOR
Address Line 2: C/O PAUL HASTINGS LLP
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: F177839 REL 40479-467

PATENT REEL: 046455 FRAME: 0659

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ALANA GRAMER	
SIGNATURE:	/Alana Gramer/
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=6 PAR - IP Releases-PAT REL 40479-467#page1.tif source=assignment-pat-40479-467 W 8 PROPERTIES & 1 GRANTOR#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 046455 FRAME: 0660

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

Termination and Release of Patent Security Agreement by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., with an office located at 500 Plum Street, Syracuse, New York 13204 ("Lender").

Whereas, pursuant to the terms of a Patent Security Agreement between Lender and PAR TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION ("Grantor"), dated as of November 29, 2016, revised by Omnibus Amendment No 1, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 1, 2016 at Reel 040479 and Frame 0467, Grantor granted to Lender a lien and security interest in all of its owned, existing, and filed, and all of its later acquired, arising, and filed patents, patent registrations and patent applications (collectively, "Patents"); and

Whereas, Lender has agreed to terminate and release its lien and security interest and all of its right, title and interest in each of the Patents;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby terminates and releases its lien and security interest in all of the Patents, effective as of the date set forth below.

Dated: June \leq , 2018 JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

Name: Jean M. Lamardo Title: Senior Underwriter

STATE OF NEW YORK) ss COUNTY OF ONONDAGA)

On June 4, 2018 before me, the undersigned, personally appeared JEAN M. LAMARDO, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument, she executed the instrument.

Notary Public

SANDRA M. RUSS # 01RU5068263 Notary Public, Sfate of New York Qualified in Onwego County Commission Pantres Oct. 28, 2018

497546.2

Schedule 1 to Patent Security Agreement

PATENTS - OWNED

Name of Grantor	Patent Description	Country	Patent Number	Issue Date
PAR Technology Corporation	Temperature Monitoring Device for Workflow Monitoring System	USA .	8,931,952	01/13/15
PAR Technology Corporation	Temperature Monitoring Device for Workflow Monitoring System	USA	9,304,045	04/05/16
PAR Technology Corporation	Software Development Kit for LIDAR Data	USA	9,354,825	05/34/16
PAR Technology Corporation	Software Development Kit for LIDAR Data	USA	9,407,285	08/02/16

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Name of Grantor	Patent Application	Country	Application Filing Date	Application Serial Number
PAR Technology Corporation	Point of Sale Terminal	18	09/27/15	35001089
PAR Technology Corporation	Temperature Monitoring Device for Workflow Monitoring System	EP	03/09/15	13782152.6
PAR Technology Corporation	Temperature Monitoring Device for Workflow Monitoring System	USA.	05/13/15	14/593698
PAR Technology Corposition	Software Development Kit for Imaging Data	USA	08/24/15	14/625587
PAR Technology Corporation	Monitor Tilt Mechanism for Point of Sale Terminal	USA	10/07/16	15/279750
PAR Technology Corporation	Monitor Till Mechanism for Point of Sale Terminal	PCT	10/07/16	PCT/US16/54359

423760.3

PATENT REEL: 046435 FRAME: 0662